User’s Guide
TPSM416x5 Power Module Evaluation Module User's
Guide
ABSTRACT
The TPSM41625 and TPSM41615 evaluation module (EVM) is designed as an easy-to-use platform that
facilitates an extensive evaluation of the features and performance of the TPSM416x5 power module. This
guide provides information on the correct usage of the EVM and an explanation of the numerous test points on
the board.

6 Bill of Materials (BOM)
Table 6-1. EVM Bill of Materials
DESIGNATOR QTY VALUE DESCRIPTION SIZE PART NUMBER
C1 1 300 μF CAP, AL, 330 μF, 25 V, 0.15 Ω SMI Radial G EEE-FC1E331P
C2, C3, C5, C6 4 22 μF CAP, CERM, 22 μF, 25 V 1210 GRM32ER71E226KE15L
C9 1 1 μF CAP, CERM, 1 μF, 50 V 0603 UMK107AB7105KA-T
C11, C12, C13, C14 4 100 μF CAP, CERM, 100 μF, 6.3 V 0603 GRM32EC70J107ME15L
C16 1 330 μF CAP, Tantalum, Polymer, 330 μF, 6.3 V, 0.01 Ω 2917 6TPE330MAA
J1, J2, J3, J4, J5 5 Terminal Block, 5.08 mm, 2x1 2x1, 5.08 mm ED120/2DS
J6, J13 2 Header, 100 mil, 3x1 3x1, 100 mil PEC03SAAN
J7, J8 2 Socket Strip, 2x1, 100 mil 2x1, 100 mil 310-43-102-41-001000
J9 1 Header, 100 mil, 10x2 10x2, 100 mil TSW-110-07-G-D
J10, J11 2 Header, 100 mil, 5x2 5x2, 100 mil TSW-105-07-G-D
J12 1 Header, 100 mil, 3x2 3x2, 100 mil TSW-103-07-G-D
R1, R4, R20, R26, R31, R32 6 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA
R5 1 8.66 k RES, 8.66 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW06038K66FKEA
R6 1 15.4 k RES, 15.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060315K4FKEA
R7 1 23.7 k RES, 23.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060323K7FKEA
R8 1 34.8 k RES, 34.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060334K8FKEA
R9 1 51.1 k RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060351K1FKEA
R10 1 78.7 k RES, 78.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060378K7FKEA
R11, R19 2 121 k RES, 121 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW0603121KFKEA
R12, R18, R25 3 187 k RES, 187 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW0603187KFKEA
R13 1 66.5 k RES, 66.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 RC0603FR-0766K5L
R14 1 48.7 k RES, 48.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060348K7FKEA
R15 1 39.2 k RES, 39.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060339K2FKEA
R16 1 30.1 k RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060330K1FKEA
R17 1 19.1 k RES, 19.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060319K1FKEA
R22 1 100 k RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA
R27 1 90.9 k RES, 90.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060390R9FKEA
R28 1 634 RES, 634, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW0603634RFKEA
R29 1 2.00 k RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA
R30 1 3.57 k RES, 3.57 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW06033K57FKEA
TP1, TP3, TP5 3 Test Point, Multipurpose, Red Testpoint 5010
TP2, TP4, TP9, TP10, TP11 5 Test Point, Multipurpose, Black Testpoint 5011
TP6, TP7, TP8 3 Test Point, Multipurpose, White Testpoint 5012
Schematic www.ti.com